

GAHC010128792014



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6514/2014

SMTI HANUFA KHATUN
W/O ABU TAHER SIDDIQUE, R/O KODOMONI, P.S. BATADRAVA, DIST-
NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE
ASSAM
UZANBAZAR
GHY-1

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
NAGAON
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER
NAGAON
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM

5:THE DIVISIONAL PROGRAMME OFFICER
DIVISIONAL CHILD DEVELOPMENT CELL
NAGAON
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM

6:THE CHILD DEVL. PROJECT OFFICER

BATADRAVA ICDS PROJECT
DHING
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM

7:KUNTI BORA
W/O SRI BISHESWAR BORA
R/O KAMARGAON
P.O. PURANIGUDAM
DIST- NAGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.U K NAIR, MS M BHARATI,MR. S SHARMA,MR. A K PURKAYASTHA,MR.R SARMA,MR.B TALUKDAR,MR. A K PURKAYASTHA,MR. S K DAS,MR. S SHARMA,MS M BHUYAN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.B K SARMA, SC, SOCIAL WELFARE,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

29.04.2025

Heard Mr. B Purkayastha, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam.

At the request of Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam, the matter stands deferred and to be listed again on 13.05.2205 enabling the learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam to complete her instructions as to whether any opportunity of hearing was granted to the writ petitioner prior to issuance of the termination order dated 18.11.2014.

List accordingly on 13.05.2025.

Interim order, passed earlier, shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant